Isolated D
C
-D
C
 Encapsulated Pow
er M
odule
Part Number Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Vo trim
range
Output
Current
Output
Power Efficiency Isolation
Voltage Size (LxWxH)
S24SP05008 9~36V 5V 4.5~5.5V 8A 40W 92.80% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.5 mm
S24SP05012 9~36V 5V 4.5~5.5V 12A 60W 92.40% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.5 mm
S24SP12004 9~36V 12V 10.8~13.2V 3.5A 40W 92.80% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.5 mm
S24SP12005 9~36V 12V 10.8~13.2V 5A 60W 92.80% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.5 mm
S24SP15003 9~36V 15V 13.5~16.5V 2.7A 40W 93.70% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.5 mm
S24SP15004 9~36V 15V 13.5~16.5V 4A 60W 93.30% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.5 mm
S24SP24002 9~36V 24V 21.6~26.4V 1.7A 40W 92.50% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.5 mm
S24SP24003 9~36V 24V 21.6~26.4V 2.5A 60W 93.30% 1500V 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.5 mm
FEATURES
Electrical
• Efficiency up to 93.7%
• Industry standard footprint and pinout